STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
800 Bitting Building

S-143-00132 WELL PLUGGING RECORD

800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas	Rooks		Cour	ty. Sec. 33	Two. 88 Re	ve. (E) 19 (
NORTH	Rooks County. Sec. 33 Twp. 88 Rge. (E) 19 (W Location as "NE/CNW%SW%" or footage from lines SW SW NE							
		Lease Owner Natural Gas and Oil Company Lease Name LOWRY						
		Office Address Box 105, Great Bend, Kansas Well No. 1						
	Character of	Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)Oil						
	Date well co	mpleted			July	7.31 19.4		
	Application for	Application for plugging filed				. 15 19 <u>5</u>		
	Plugging com	Application for plugging approved Plugging commenced				19 5		
1	Plugging con	Plugging completed						
	Reason for al	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Oil Production Depleted						
		If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production Sept. 10 19 5. Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was co						
	If a producin							
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	was permissi menced?	on obtained from	the Conserv	vation Division	or its agents be	fore plugging was co		
me of Conservation Agent who s	upervised plugging of t	his well Eldon	Petitiv			NAME OF THE OWNER, WHICH SHE WAS ARRESTED AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHICH ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHICH ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHICH AND A		
ducing formation XXXXXXX	Lansing	Depth to top324	8 Botton	m 3252	Total Depth o	f W. 11 3453 -		
ow depth and thickness of all wa	ter, oil and gas formati	ons.			Total Depth o	t Well <u>3453</u> F		
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECO	RDS				C	G + G		
FORMATION	CONTENT	CODA				CASING RECORD		
Surface	CONTENT	FROM	ТО	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED DUT		
the selection of the se				10 3/4"	1571	None		
Oil String				5 1/2"	2450*	C.F. T. T.		
				3 E/ Z	3450*	25771		
				1				
Describe in detail the manner								
	ell with heavy sacks cement. for cap on wel	rilled ho	<u>.e with l</u>	neavy mud t	to 30' and	mixed		
						-		
					,			
*								
	(If additional	description is necessa						
ess <u>Boxx</u> 221.	Great Bend, Ka	Forbes Cas	ing Pull	f this sheet) ing Compan	y			
	252406 116	CONCLAN						
TE OF KANSAS	COU	NTY OF	BARTON		20			
J. B. St	eele. Jr.	,	, ,	mer) ärx/numa-		f the above-describes		
being first duly sworn on oath, e-described well as filed and that	says: That I have kno	wledge of the fac	ts, statement	ts, and matters	herein containe	I the above-describe		
e-described well as filed and that	t the same are true and	d correct. So help	me God.			and the log of the		
- ·	((Signature)	Steel	es.				
***	•		305 G					
	,	. У вс	x 105, 4	freat Bend (Ad	Kansas			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	re me this 29th	day of	Se	entember				
			Dil	10-12	D 18.10	7		
nmission expires July 27.	1956	-	1 rem	W/	Drack			
cc: Corporation Com		To the state of th				Notary Public.		
New Orleans - 2	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF T		· ·		ssion			
Wichita	PHI	GGING	00	3 .43	1	1.7		
File	å .	3 T 8 R 19			[0]	1/26		
					· 7	-		
	BOOK PAGE	99 LINE 10		* 4				

DRILLE ERS LOGG

COMPANY:

Westgate Greenland Cil Company

CONTRACTOR:

Jackson Drilling Corporation

PARIL:

Lowry #1

LOCATION:

SW SW NE Section 33-88-19W

Rooks, County, Kansas

ELEVATION:

20121

COMMENCED:

July 5, 1948

COMPLETED:

July 17, 1948 - Rotary July 31, 1948 - Cardwell

				The state of the s
0	to	100		Shale & shells
100	to	540		Shale & shells
540	to	570		Sand
570	to	1415		Red Bed
1415	to	1455		Anhydrite
1455	to	1750		Shale & shells
1750	to	1950		Lime, shale and shells
1950	to	2410		Lime & Shale
2410	to	2530		Lime
2530	to	2595		Lime & Shale
2595	to	2650		Shale
2650	to	2870		Lime
2870	to	3060	•	Lime & Shale
3060	to	3454	T.D. Rotary	I.ime
2454	to	3455	T.D. Cardwell	T.ime
		3453	T.D. Plugged	back

10 3/4" casing set at 157 feet. Cemented with 150 sacks cement.

5 1/2" casing set at 3450 feet. Cemented with 65 sacks cement.

Swabbed $1^{\frac{1}{2}}$ bbls. oil per hour plus 25% water

All measurements from Derrick Floor

Potential - 35 Barrels - 12/8

CERTIFICATE

I, Jlare A. Stewart, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of log for the Lowry #1, Section 33-8S-19W, Rooks County, Kansas, as reflected by files of the Jackson Drilling Corporation.

Clare A. Stewart

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, within and for Johnson County, Kansas, this 15th day of September, 1948.

Dorgon J. Wilson

My Commission expires November 30, 1950

<u></u>

PLUGGING
FILE SEC 33 T 8 R 19W

BOOK PAGE 99 LINE LO

Pin C